
DRUGS - Marijuana Use
Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)

A25.e. How old were you when you first tried marijuana or hashish?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
59.9 64.2 55.2 60.9
1.0 .3 1.7 .8
.5 .5 .5 .3
.9 .7 1.3 .3

1.6 1.5 1.7 1.5
4.2 3.7 4.6 5.5
7.8 7.6 8.1 7.0
9.8 8.9 10.9 9.0
8.2 7.6 9.0 6.7
3.9 3.1 4.1 6.9
1.9 1.7 2.4 .7
.3 .3 .4 .3

Total
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A25.e. How old were you when you first tried marijuana or hashish?

5,048 2,298 2,307 443
190 65 108 17

2,878 1,381 1,246 251
36 9 22 5
31 14 15 2
55 15 37 3
93 38 45 10

225 96 108 21
356 156 169 31
469 220 207 42
409 188 186 35
224 87 115 22
67 24 41 2
15 5 8 2

Total
Missing: skipped Q
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A14.a. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 24 hours?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
92.7 95.5 89.6 93.2
4.4 2.8 6.3 3.4
1.1 .7 1.5 1.6
1.0 .4 1.6 .5
.6 .4 .8 .7
.3 .2 .3 .6

Total
None
1-2
3-5
6-9
10-19
20 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A14.a. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 24 hours?

5,059 2,298 2,317 444
110 32 69 9

4,587 2,152 2,037 398
206 69 116 21
71 20 44 7
41 11 26 4
21 9 10 2
23 5 15 3

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-2
3-5
6-9
10-19
20 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A14.b. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 7 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
85.5 88.5 82.1 86.6
5.3 4.5 6.4 4.1
3.1 3.0 3.3 2.1
1.9 1.2 2.2 3.7
1.8 1.7 2.1 1.1
2.5 1.1 4.0 2.2

Total
None
1-2
3-5
6-9
10-19
20 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Page 2



Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A14.b. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 7 days?

5,057 2,298 2,315 444
125 37 78 10

4,210 1,990 1,857 363
271 112 133 26
166 70 86 10
95 31 45 19
80 33 41 6

110 25 75 10

Total
Missing: skipped Q
None
1-2
3-5
6-9
10-19
20 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A15. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
79.1 82.0 76.0 78.1
7.6 7.0 7.7 10.2
5.4 5.3 5.8 4.1
2.6 2.2 3.2 1.7
2.9 2.0 3.8 3.5
2.4 1.5 3.5 2.4

Total
0 times
1 or 2 times
3 to 9 times
10 to 19 times
20 to 39 times
40 or more times

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A15. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana?

5,059 2,298 2,317 444
102 30 63 9

3,926 1,838 1,753 335
362 166 156 40
286 137 128 21
139 52 76 11
130 46 68 16
114 29 73 12

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 times
1 or 2 times
3 to 9 times
10 to 19 times
20 to 39 times
40 or more times

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A16. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana on

school property?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
95.4 97.3 93.4 95.4
2.4 1.9 2.9 2.8
1.1 .5 1.9 .4
.5 .3 .7 .4
.5  1.0 .5
.1 .1 .1 .4

Total
0 times
1 or 2 times
3 to 9 times
10 to 19 times
20 to 39 times
40 or more times

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A16. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana on

school property?

5,056 2,297 2,316 443
107 33 66 8

4,752 2,201 2,137 414
112 42 58 12
45 16 26 3
24 4 17 3
9  8 1
7 1 4 2

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 times
1 or 2 times
3 to 9 times
10 to 19 times
20 to 39 times
40 or more times

 

Total Female Male
Gender

unknown

 

Unweighted counts.
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