DRUGS - Marijuana Use

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A25.e. How old were you when you first tried marijuana or hashish?

			-	
	Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
Never have	59.9	64.2	55.2	60.9
8 or younger	1.0	.3	1.7	.8
9	.5	.5	.5	.3
10	.9	.7	1.3	.3
11	1.6	1.5	1.7	1.5
12	4.2	3.7	4.6	5.5
13	7.8	7.6	8.1	7.0
14	9.8	8.9	10.9	9.0
15	8.2	7.6	9.0	6.7
16	3.9	3.1	4.1	6.9
17	1.9	1.7	2.4	.7
18 or older	.3	.3	.4	.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12)
A25.e. How old were you when you first tried marijuana or hashish?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total	5,048	2,298	2,307	443
Missing: skipped Q	190	65	108	17
Never have	2,878	1,381	1,246	251
8 or younger	36	9	22	5
9	31	14	15	2
10	55	15	37	3
11	93	38	45	10
12	225	96	108	21
13	356	156	169	31
14	469	220	207	42
15	409	188	186	35
16	224	87	115	22
17	67	24	41	2
18 or older	15	5	8	2

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A14.a. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 24 hours?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	92.7	95.5	89.6	93.2
1-2	4.4	2.8	6.3	3.4
3-5	1.1	.7	1.5	1.6
6-9	1.0	.4	1.6	.5
10-19	.6	.4	.8	.7
20 or more	.3	.2	.3	.6

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A14.a. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 24 hours?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		5,059	2,298	2,317	444
	Missing: skipped Q	110	32	69	9
	None	4,587	2,152	2,037	398
	1-2	206	69	116	21
	3-5	71	20	44	7
	6-9	41	11	26	4
	10-19	21	9	10	2
	20 or more	23	5	15	3

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A14.b. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 7 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	85.5	88.5	82.1	86.6
1-2	5.3	4.5	6.4	4.1
3-5	3.1	3.0	3.3	2.1
6-9	1.9	1.2	2.2	3.7
10-19	1.8	1.7	2.1	1.1
20 or more	2.5	1.1	4.0	2.2

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A14.b. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 7 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		5,057	2,298	2,315	444
	Missing: skipped Q	125	37	78	10
	None	4,210	1,990	1,857	363
	1-2	271	112	133	26
	3-5	166	70	86	10
	6-9	95	31	45	19
	10-19	80	33	41	6
	20 or more	110	25	75	10

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A15. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 times	79.1	82.0	76.0	78.1
	1 or 2 times	7.6	7.0	7.7	10.2
	3 to 9 times	5.4	5.3	5.8	4.1
	10 to 19 times	2.6	2.2	3.2	1.7
	20 to 39 times	2.9	2.0	3.8	3.5
	40 or more times	2.4	1.5	3.5	2.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A15. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total					444
TULAI		5,059	2,298	2,317	444
	Missing: skipped Q	102	30	63	9
	0 times	3,926	1,838	1,753	335
	1 or 2 times	362	166	156	40
	3 to 9 times	286	137	128	21
	10 to 19 times	139	52	76	11
	20 to 39 times	130	46	68	16
	40 or more times	114	29	73	12

Unweighted counts.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A16. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 times	95.4	97.3	93.4	95.4
	1 or 2 times	2.4	1.9	2.9	2.8
	3 to 9 times	1.1	.5	1.9	.4
	10 to 19 times	.5	.3	.7	.4
	20 to 39 times	.5		1.0	.5
	40 or more times	.1	.1	.1	.4

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2001 Data Summary, High School (Grades 9-12) A16. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender unknown
Total		5,056	2,297	2,316	443
	Missing: skipped Q	107	33	66	8
	0 times	4,752	2,201	2,137	414
	1 or 2 times	112	42	58	12
	3 to 9 times	45	16	26	3
	10 to 19 times	24	4	17	3
	20 to 39 times	9		8	1
	40 or more times	7	1	4	2

Unweighted counts.